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NEW CHARGE CODES

STATUTE | TYPE/ CHARGE NCIC| FP LITERAL DESCRIPTION DNA SOR|CASE ROC EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE CODE OCN TYPE DATE
173.754 Misd C 19712_ . 26 No Knowingly use/attempt to use false/misleading degree or in false/misleading N N M N  08/28/2009
manner from institute of higher education
(Available NCIC Modifiers - 01, 02, 07 or 99)
195.202 Misd A| 3245762, 3562 | Yes Possession of up to 35 grams marijuana N N M N  08/28/2009
195.233 Misd A 32504__._ 35 | Yes Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia N N M N  08/28/2009
(available NCIC modifiers - 01-05, 10-13, 20-23, 30-33, 40-43, 50, 60-64,
70-73, 80-83 or 99)
276.536 |[Fel | C 5406199. | 7399 Yes Providefase recordsor withholding accounts by grain dealer C N F N  04/22/1986
277190 Misd A 2704202._ | 4802 Yes Violate livestock hold order from law enforcement or noncompliance N N M 08/28/2009
pursuant to this Section
301.010 Infr 4917106._ 5406 No Violate provisions of Sec 301.010(26) regarding local log truck N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.010 |Infr 4917606._ 5406 = No |Violate provisions of Sec 301.010(27) regarding local log truck tractor N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.074 Infr 4603506.0 5406 No Fail to furnish annual proof of vehicle inspection and disability to N N IN N  08/28/2009
Department of Revenue when issued a disabled veteran license
301.130 Infr 4603406.0 5406 No Fail to properly affix or display tab on motor vehicle license plate N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.130 |Infr 4603806.0 5406 = No |Fail to display plates on motor vehicle/trailer N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.130 Infr 4604106.0 5406 No Fail to properly affix/fasten to or maintain motor vehicle/trailer plates N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.131 | Infr 4604706._ 5406 No |Displayed historic plates when used for purposes other than N N IN N | 08/28/2009
exhibition/education
301.131 | Infr 4604406._ 5406 No |Exceeded 1000 miles personal use of historic motor vehicle N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.131 Infr 4605606._ 5406 No Historic motor vehicle owner failed to maintain mileage log N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.133 | Infr 4603706.0 5406 No |Operate unlicensed self-propelled construction equipment on N N IN N | 08/28/2009
Saturday/Sunday/legal holiday
301.140 Infr 4605906.0 5406 | No |Displayed or possessed motor vehicle/trailer plates of another person N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.140 |Infr 4606106.0 5406 No Fail totransfer plates of vehicle within 30 days N N IN N  08/28/2009
301.150 Infr 4605806._ 5406 | No Failed to remove monthly series license plate on sale or transfer of vehicle N N IN N | 08/28/2009
ownership
301.190 Infr 4609406.0 5406  No |Operate motor vehicle/trailer that no title has been issued for by Department . N N IN N | 08/28/2009
of Revenue since vehicle was acquired/built
301.190 Infr 4620706.0 5406 No Failureto collect fee identification/odometer verification N N IN N  08/28/2009
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301.200 Infr 4620906.0 5406 No Dealer failed to deliver bill of sale on prescribed form N N IN N  08/28/2009

301.210 Infr 4621506.0 5406 | No | Sell/purchase motor vehicle or trailer registered in this state without N N IN N | 08/28/2009
transferring certificate of ownership

301.210 |Infr 4622006.0 5406 | No | Failureto deliver/receive certificate of ownership upon sale/transfer of N N IN N | 08/28/2009
ownership of motor vehicle/trailer

301.271 |Infr 4622106.0 5406 | No Failed to register nonresident commercial motor vehicle (no reciprocal N N IN N | 08/28/2009
agreement)

301.275 |Infr 4622206.0 5406 = No |Operated commercial motor vehicle while registration revoked by Missouri N N IN N | 08/28/2009
Highway Reciprocity Commission for failure to pay fees

301.277 |Infr 4622306.0 5406 No |Failed to register nonresident commercial motor vehicle (reciprocal N N IN N | 08/28/2009
agreement)

301.280 Infr 4622406.0 5406 = No |Deder failsto make prescribed monthly report to Missouri Motor Vehicle N N IN N | 08/28/2009
Commission

301.280 |Infr 4622506.0 5406 | No |Deder/public garage operator failed to keep correct record of vehicle N N IN N | 08/28/2009
accepted

301.300 Infr 4622606.0 5406 = No |Failedto file for duplicate motor vehicle/trailer plate/tabor certificate of N N IN N | 08/28/2009
ownership within 5 days of loss/mutilation

301.310 |Infr 4611706. 5406 | No Failed to surrender mutilated/worn plate when duplicate issued N N IN N  08/28/2009

301.320 |Infr 4622706.0 5406 | No |Displayed unlawful plate/placard on motor vehicleftrailer N N IN N  08/28/2009

301.330 Infr 4622806.0 5406 No |Failed to display name/address and gross weight on commercial motor N N IN N | 08/28/2009
vehicle

301.380 Infr 4622906.0 5406 No Failureto collect fee for homemade trailer verification N N IN N  08/28/2009

301420 Misd| C 4610306._ 5406 No Made false statement in ownership registration/application/agreement N N M N  08/28/2009

301.703 | Infr 4650106. 5406 No |Failureto obtain certificate of ownership for All-Terrain Vehicle N N IN N  08/28/2009

301.707 | Infr 4609205._ 5405 | No Operating unregistered All-Terrain Vehicle N N IN N  08/28/2009

302.321 Misd| A 4663106.0 | 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked N N M Y | 08/28/2009
(revoked for abuse and lose law)

302.321 Misd|/A 4663306.0 | 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked N N M Y | 08/28/2009
(revoked for pointg/fail to submit to chemical test)
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302.321 Misd A 4663406.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/priviege revoked N N M Y  08/28/2009
(suspended for points)

302.321 Misd A 4663606.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license suspended for N N M Y  08/28/2009
improprieties in compact state

302.321 Misd A 4663706.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle while suspended or revoked after failing N N M Y  08/28/2009
examination/failing to submit to exam required by Department of Revenue

302.321 Misd| A 4663806.0 | 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked N N M Y | 08/28/2009
(suspended for nonappear/nonpayment of court fine/costs)

302.321 Misd| A 4663906.0 | 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked N N M Y | 08/28/2009
(revoked for probable cause of .08% blood alcohol content and zero
tolerance)

302.321 Misd A 4664106.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked N N M Y  08/28/2009
(suspended for probable cause of .08% blood alcohol content and zero
tolerance)

302.321 Misd| A 4664306.0 | 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege revoked N N M Y | 08/28/2009
(cancel ed/suspended/revoked for unknown reason)

303.024 Fel D 1919207. | 2607  Yes Produce/manufacture/sell/distribute fraudulent document asinsurance N N F N | 08/28/2009
identification card

303.024 Misd| B 1919307. | 2607 No Possess fraudulent document as insurance identification card C N M N  08/28/2009

304.820 Infr 4737405._ 5405 No Person 21 yearsold or less operate moving motor vehicle while N N IN Y  08/28/2009
sending/reading/texting on mobile electronic device

306.109 Misd A 5419699._ 7399 No On certain rivers possessing or using a beer bong/device to consume alcohol N N W N  08/28/2009
or any large volume alcohol container holding more than four gallons of an
alcoholic beverage or who possesses an expanded cooler on or within 50
feet of river

306.903 Infr 5419799._ 7399 No Fail to display identifying information on dock N N IN N  01/01/2010

307.010 Infr 4808606. 5406 No |Fail to cover or sufficiently secure vehicle load N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.015 Infr 4809106._ 5406 No Fail to have mud flaps/adequate mud flaps on truck or truck tractor tailer N N IN N  08/28/2009
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307.050 Infr 4810906._ 5406 No Violate Section 307.050 regarding alternative to approved headlamps on N N IN N  08/28/2009
motor vehicle

307.090 Infr 4818606._ 5406 No Equipped motor vehicle with more than 1 spotlamp N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.090 Infr 4819106._ 5406 | No |Aim/use amotor vehicle spotlamp in a glaring manner/to dazzle a person N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.125 |Infr 4824206._ 5406 No Fail to display required lighted taillamp, reflector, flashing light, lamp or N N IN N  08/28/2009
lantern on animal-driven vehicle

307.125 |Infr 4824306._ 5406 No Fail to display required flashing light on animal-driven vehicle on highway N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.140 Infr 4802606. 5406 = No |Operate school bus or vehicle designed/used to transport passengersfor hire . N N IN N | 08/28/2009
not equipped with safety glass

307.145 | Infr 4802906. 5406 | No |Selling a passenger vehicle that is not equipped with safety glass N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.172 | Infr 4829806._ 5406 No Operate passenger vehicle with front/rear raised to angle to obstruct driver's N N IN N  08/28/2009
vision of highway

307.172 | Infr 4829206._ 5406 No Operate motor vehicle with front/rear bumper(s) raised more than 6 inches N N IN N  08/28/2009
above manufacturer's height

307.172 |Infr 4829606._ 5406 No Operate motor vehicle having bumper(s) as standard equipment without N N IN N  08/28/2009
front/rear bumpers

307.172 |Infr 4829706._ 5406 No |Operate motor vehicle without properly equipped bumpers N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.173 Infr 4847906. 5406 No |Operate motor vehicle with vision reducing material applied to windshield/ N N IN N | 08/28/2009
excessive vision reducing material applied to side/rear window

307.195 Infr 4782606. 5406 | No Operate motorized bicycle on highway or street without driver's license N N IN Y | 08/28/2009

307.195 |Infr 4782906._ 5406 | No |Operate motorized bicycle on interstate highway N N IN Y | 08/28/2009

307.198 Infr 4707706.0 5406 | No |Operated all-terrain vehicle without a muffler system in good working N N IN N | 08/28/2009
condition and qualified spark arrester

307.198 Infr 4708306.0 5406  No |Operated al-terrain vehicle on highway without lighted headlamp and N N IN N | 08/28/2009
taillamp

307.198 Infr 4708506.0 5406 | No Operated all-terrain vehicle on highway without properly mounted required N N IN N | 08/28/2009
equilateral triangular emblem

307.198 Infr 4708706.0 5406 No |Operating all-terrain vehicle without a braking system in good operating N N IN N | 08/28/2009
condition

307.365 Misd C 4621106. 5406 No Charging excessive inspection fee N N M N  08/28/2009
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307.365 Misd C 4884406._ 5406 No Performed improper/incomplete vehicleinspection N N M N  08/28/2009

307.365 Misd| C 4884306. | 5406 No Performed unauthorized repairs N N M N  08/28/2009

307.365 Misd C 4884106._ 5406 No Furnished/|oaned/gave/sold vehicle inspection permit to unentitled person N N M N  08/28/2009

307.365 Misd| C 4884606. | 5406 No Possess stolen/counterfeit/illegally purchased vehicle inspection N N M N | 08/28/2009
certificate/sticker

307.365 Misd| C 4885106. | 5406 No Fail to surrender vehicle inspection station permit N N M N  08/28/2009

307.375 Misd C 4739106._ 5406 No Operate school busthat was inspected and found unsafe without making N N M N  08/28/2009
corrections

307.360 Infr 4620306._ 5406 No Inspecting without avalid permit N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.360 | Infr 4620506. 5406 | No Inspecting at an unapproved location N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.360 | Infr 4882406._ 5406 No Exceed private inspection station authority by inspecting vehicle of person N N IN N  08/28/2009
not listed in permit

307.370 Infr 4621306._ 5406 No Making/issuing/knowingly using imitation/counterfeit inspection N N IN N  08/28/2009
sticker/seal/other device

307.370 |Infr 4885606._ 5406 No Issued certificate of vehicle inspection or sticker without valid permit N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.370 |Infr 4886106. 5406 | No |Display/permit display of fictitious vehicle inspection certificate/sticker N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.390 |Infr 4840906._ 5406 | No Motor vehicleinspection violation N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.400 Infr 4624506. 5406 | No |Operate as motor carrier without medical certificate N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.400 Infr 4624806._ 5406 No |Fail to keep proper/made false motor carrier driver's record - exceeded N N IN N | 08/28/2009
maximum driving time

307.400 Infr 4625302._ 5402 | No |Fail to remain with/attend motor carrier vehicle transporting hazardous N N IN N | 08/28/2009
materials

307.400 Infr 4625602._ 5402 | No |Smoked/carried lighted cigarette within 25 feet of motor carrier vehicle N N IN N | 08/28/2009
transporting hazardous materials

307.400 Infr 4626202._ 5402 | No |Fail to properly mark motor carrier vehicle transporting hazardous materials N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.400 | Infr 4626702._ 5402 | No Driver under 21 years of age transported hazardous material N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.400 Infr 4631606. 5406 | No |Driver used radar detector while in commercial motor vehicle N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.400 Infr 4631706._ 5406 No |Operate acommercia motor vehicle equipped with or contained a radar N N IN N | 08/28/2009
detector
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307.400 Infr 4631806._ 5406 No Required or permitted driver to operate commercial motor vehicle equipped N N IN N  08/28/2009
with or containing aradar detector

307.400 Infr 4841906._ 5406 No Operate motor carrier vehicle with improper/defective lights/signaling N N IN N  08/28/2009
devicelreflector or electric devices

307.400 Infr 4842806._ 5406 No Fail to properly install/protect/cover battery or wiring on motor carrier N N IN N  08/28/2009
vehicle

307.400 | Infr 4842906._ 5406 No Fail to equip motor carrier vehicle with/maintain required brake system N N IN N  08/28/2009

307.400 Infr 4843206. 5406 | No |Operate motor carrier vehicle with vision reducing damage/vision N N IN N | 08/28/2009
discoloration/glazing covered

307.400 Infr 4843706. 5406 = No |Fail to properly mount/secure/vent/maintain fuel tank/lines on motor carrier N N IN N | 08/28/2009
vehicle

307.400 Infr 4844106._ 5406 | No Operate motor carrier vehicle with 5th wheel in position to interfere with N N IN N | 08/28/2009
safety/weight

307.400 Infr 4844706._ 5406 | No |Operate motor carrier vehicle on tires with fabric exposed/inferier load N N IN N | 08/28/2009
rate/groove depth

307.400 Infr 4845206. 5406 | No Operate motor carrier vehicle with wipers not in condition to provide clear N N IN N | 08/28/2009
driver vision

307.400 Infr 4845706. 5406 No |Operate motor carrier vehicle in ice/snow/frost conditions without a N N IN N | 08/28/2009
defrosting device

307.400 Infr 4846206. 5406 | No Fail to equip motor carrier vehicle with mirrors capable of reflecting clear N N IN N | 08/28/2009
rear view

307.400 Infr 4847206. 5406 | No Operate/dispatch motor carrier vehicle knowing defect in exhaust could be N N IN N | 08/28/2009
hazardous to occupant

307.400 Infr 4847606. 5406 | No Fail to display red flag/lamp on projection exceeding 4 feet from motor N N IN N | 08/28/2009
carrier vehicle

307.400 Infr 4848306. 5406 | No |Fail to equip motor carrier power unit with fire extinguisher properly N N IN N | 08/28/2009
filled/accessible

307.400 Infr 4848606. 5406 = No |Fail to equip motor carrier vehicle with devices to assure load would not N N IN N | 08/28/2009
shift/fall
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307.400 Infr 4848706._ 5406 No Operate commercial motor vehicle while driver is subject to an out-of- N N IN N  08/28/2009
service order
307.400 Infr 4848406._ 5406 No Operate motor carrier vehicle with improper/defective tow bar/5th N N IN N  08/28/2009
wheel/saddle mount or pintle
307.400 Infr 4847706._ 5406 No Operate commercial motor vehicle or trailer that was declared out-of-service. N N IN N  08/28/2009
for inadequate/defective equip/hazardous material markings
307.400 Infr 4847806._ 5406 No Miscellaneous Federal Motor Carrier Code - any federal motor carrier N N IN N  08/28/2009
charge not itemized in this section shall be assigned this code
307.400 | Infr 4850106.0 5406 No Operating commercial motor vehicle without seatbelt N N IN N  08/28/2009
307.400 Infr 4850206.0 5406 | No Operated motor carrier vehicle with unsafe/improper frame/suspension/ N N IN N | 08/28/2009
axle/lwheel/rim or steerng system
311196 Mid 3319502. 4102  No |Sell 32 ounces or more of beer in violation of this section N N M N  08/28/2009
311.333 Mi«d 3333399._ 4199 No Fail to provide information regarding liquor as required by this section N N M N  08/28/2009
311.335 Mi«d 3333502._ 4102  No |Offer to sell or purchase close-out liquor merchandise in violation of this N N M N | 08/28/2009
section
332.336 Misd| A 5902299. | 5599 No Practice as dentist/dental hygienist without valid license - perform teeth N N M N | 08/28/2009
whitening services
407.095 Fel |D 2933306._ | 5006 Yes Violation of order prohibiting unlawful merchandising practices C N F N  08/28/2009
409.5-508 F€ 19307__._ | 26 Yes Crimina securitiesfraud or violation - elderly/disabled C N F N  08/28/2009
(Available NCIC Modifiers - 01, 02, 07 or 99)
409.5-508 F€ 19309 . 26 Yes Criminal securitiesfraud or violation C N F N  08/28/2009
(Available NCIC Modifiers - 01, 02, 07 or 99)
436485 Fel |C 5472199. | 7399 Yes Violation of Missouri Preneed Funeral Contract Act (Sections 436.400 - C N F N | 08/28/2009
436.520)
455.085 Fel |D 2917316._ | 5016 Yes Violation of order of protection for adult - 2nd offense C N F N  04/17/2009
455.085 Misd A 2917516. | 5016 | Yes Violation of order of protection for adult - 1st offense N N M N  04/17/2009
455538 Misd| A 2917716._ | 5016 Yes Violation of child protection order N N M N  04/17/2009
544665 Fel ' D| 2937515. 5015  Yes Failureto appear - felony C N F N  08/28/2009
544665 Misd A 2938515. 5015 Yes Failureto appear - misdemeanor N N M N  08/28/2009
544.665 |Infr 2939515, | 5015 No Failureto appear - infraction/municipal ordinance N N IN N  08/28/2009

2009 - 2010 Revisions

Page 7 of 24




NEW CHARGE CODES

STATUTE | TYPE/ CHARGE NCIC| FP LITERAL DESCRIPTION DNA SOR|CASE ROC EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE CODE OCN TYPE DATE

556.021 Misd A 2707999._ 4899 Yes Fail to stop/obey reasonable signal direction of law enforcement officer N N M N  08/28/2009

556.021 Misd A 2708901. | 4801 Yes Willfully resists/opposesalaw enforcement officer in the proper discharge N N M * | 08/28/2009
of duties

565.021 Fel A 1003699. | 0999 Yes Murder 2nd degree - Felony Murder - during perpetrati on/attempted A/C/IS| N F * | 10/01/1984
perpetration/flight from perpetration of felony, a person dies

566.103 Fe 2237999, | 3699 Yes Permiting online sexual soliciation AICIS Y F N  08/28/2009

566.148 Misd A 2236213._ 3613 Yes Sex Offender physically present/loiter within 500 feet of achild carefacility C/S Y M N  08/28/2009
when child younger than 18 years of age is present

566.150 Fel C 2236313._ 3613 Yes Sex Offender physically present/loiter within 500 feet of a park with AICIS Y F N  08/28/2009
playground/pool - 2nd or subsequent offense

566.150 Fel D 2236413._ 3613 Yes Sex offender physicaly present/loiter within 500 feet of a park with AICIS Y F N  08/28/2009
playground/pool - 1st offense

566.155 Fel C 2236713._ 3613 Yes Sex offender serving as coach/manager/trainer of any sports team when AICIS Y F N  08/28/2009
child lessthan 17 years of ageis a member - 2nd or subsequent offense

566.155 Fel D 2236913._ 3613 Yes Sex offender serving as coach/manager/trainer of any sportsteam when AICIS Y F N  08/28/2009
child lessthan 17 years of age is a member - 1st offense

568.045 Fel |B 2604602._ | 3802 Yes Endangering welfare of child 1st degree - sexual conduct - 2nd or AICIS Y F N  06/27/2003
subsequent offense

568.045 Fel | C 2604702._ | 3802 Yes Endangering welfare of child 1st degree - sexual conduct - 1st offense AICIS Y F N  06/27/2003

568.060 [Fel | C 2606599. | 3899 Yes Abuseof child- prohibited sexual act AICIS Y F N  10/01/1984

570.030 Misd A 15000 . 23 Yes Theft/stealing (value of property or servicesisless than $500) N N M N  08/28/2009
(available NCIC modifiers - 01-12, 14, 16 or 99)

570.030 Misd A 15001_ . 23 | Yes Stealing motor fuel N N M Y  08/28/2009
(available NCIC modifiers - 05, 06, 12 or 99)

570.030 Fel C 1504599. 2399 Yes Theft/stealing an explosive weapon C N F N  08/28/2009

570.030 Fel ' C 15047 . |23 Yes Theft/stealing captive wildlife - 1st offense C N F N  08/28/2009
(available NCIC Modifiers - 08, 09, 15 or 99)

570.080 Misd A 24026 . 28  Yes Receiving stolen property - less than $500 N N M N  08/28/2009
(available NCIC modifiers - 03, 04 or 99)
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575153 Fel C 2704599._ 4899 Yes Disarming apeace officer or correctional officer while performing official C N F N  08/28/2009
duty
578.024 Fel C 3622299._ 5599 Yes Owner/possessor's dog bites person/domestic animal (a second/ subsequent C N F N  08/28/2009
bite) - resultsin death
578.024 Fel D 3622499._ 5599 Yes Owner/possessor's dog bites person/domestic animal (a second/ subsequent C N F N  08/28/2009
bite) - resultsin serious injury and a previous attack resulted in serious
injury
578.024 Misd A 3622699. | 5599 Yes Owner/possessor's dog bites person/domestic animal (a second/ subsequent N N M N | 08/28/2009
bite) - resultsin serious injury
578.024 Misd B 3622899. | 5599 No Owner/possessor'sdog bites person/domestic animal (a second/ subsequent N N M N | 08/28/2009
bite)
578.028 Misd A 5407199. | 7399 No Remove electronic/transmitting dog collar without owner's consent N N M N  08/28/2009
578250 Fel D 3617399._ 5599 Yes Intentionally inhale/smell the fumes or induce another to inhale/smell the C N F N  08/28/2009
fumes of any solvents - subsequent offense
578255 Fel D 3617499._ 5599 Yes Intentionally induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents - C N F N  08/28/2009
subsequent offense
578.255 Fel D 3616799._ 5599 Yes Possessor use an alcoholic beverage vaporizer - subsequent offense C N F N  08/28/2009
578.255 Misd B 3616999. | 5599 Yes Possessor use an acoholic beverage vaporizer - 1st offense N N M N  08/28/2009
578260 Fel D 3617799._ 5599 Yes Intentionally possess or buy solvent to induce or aid another in violating C N F N  08/28/2009
Section 578.250 - .578.255 - subsequent offense
578.260 Misd B 3617999._ 5599 Yes Intentionally possess or buy solvent to induce or aid another in violating N N M N  08/28/2009
Section 578.250 - 578.255 - 1st offense
578305 Fel |C 13065 . |13 | Yes Assault with intent to commit bus hijacking C N F N | 08/13/1982
(available NCIC modifiers - 13-16 or 99)
578305 Fel B 1505399._ 2499 Yes Bus hijacking C N F * | 04/17/2009
578305 [Fel C 31168 . |52  Yes Possession and concealment of adangerous or deadly weapon on abus C N F N | 08/13/1982
(available NCIC modifiers - 02, 03, 07, 11, 12 or 99)
Ordinance Ordin 9513599.0 5499 No Speeding - construction zone (31 mph and over) N N O] Y | 08/28/2000
Ordinance Ordin 9272599.0 4199 No Minor visibly intoxicated/BAC 0.2% or more N N 0] N  01/01/2009
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CHANGES

Change Descriptions

STATUTE  TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE
221111 Fel B 3119512._ 5212 Yes (Old) Delivery or possession of weapon at county jail F N  03/17/1986
(New) Delivery or possession of weapon at county/private jail
221111 Fel (C 32327_._ 35 Yes (Old) Delivery or possession of acontrolled substance at a county jail except with a F N  03/17/1986
written prescription
(New) Delivery or possession of a controlled substance at a county/private jail except
with awritten prescription
221111 Fel D 3336504._ 4104 Yes (Old) Delivery or possession of alcohol or spirituous or malt liquor at a county jail or F N  03/17/1986
correctional facility
(New) Delivery or possession of alcohol or spirituous or malt liquor at a
county/private jail or correctional facility
221111 Misd A 3625799._ 5599 Yes (Old) Delivery or possession of item at acounty jail which prisoner is prohibited from M N  03/17/1986
receiving
(New) Delivery or possession of item at a county/private jail which prisoner is
prohibited from receiving
221.111 Infr 3626099._ 5599 No (Old) Knowingly deliver/atmpt to deliver, has in possess, depositsor concealsinor | (Old) N | 08/28/1997
about co jail/fac prohibited persitems M
(New) Knowingly deliver/atmpt to deliver, has in possess, deposits or concealsinor  (New)
about co/pvt jail/fac prohibited persitems IN
313.670 Misd A 2016099._ 3999 Yes (Old) Minorswagering or allowing minors to wager or enter wagering area M N (Old)
(New) Minor wagering/attempt to wager or allow minors to wager or enter wagering 1/1/1975
area (New)
407420 Fel D 19367 . 26 Yes (Old) Engagingin pyramid sales schemes F N | 08/13/1986
(New) Engaging/attempt to engage in pyramid sales schemes
407436 Fel D 19042 . |26 Yes (Old) Defrauding of credit card holder - issuer or acquirer by an authorized merchant F N | 08/28/1991
(or employee thereof)
(New) Willfully/knowingly w/ intent to defraud violate the credit user protection law
(Sec. 407.430 - 407.436)
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Change Descriptions

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
COD

F/P
OCN

LITERAL DESCRIPTION

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

565.070

Misd A

1304013._

1313

Yes

(Old) Assault 3rd degree - with physical injury
(New) Assault 3rd degree - subdivisions (1), (2), (4) & (6)

01/01/1979

565.081

Fel A

13100__._

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer - 1st degree
(New) Assault/attempt assault 1st degree on L/E, C/O,E/P, Hwy Wkr, P& P

08/28/1989

565.082

Fel B

13103__._

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (deadly weapon/dangerous
instrument)

(New) Assault/attempt assault on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P& P (deadly
weapon/dangerous instrument)

08/28/2005

565.082

Fel | C

13113

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (by means other than deadly
weapon/dangerous instrument/physcl injury)

(New) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P (by
means other than deadly weapon/dangerous instrument/physcl injury)

08/28/2005

565.082

Fel B

13127 _._

13__

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (reckless/serious physical
injury)

(New) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P
(reckless/serious physical injury)

08/28/2005

565.082

Fel B

13133__._

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (alcohol/drug) - vehicular
(New) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P
(alcohol/drug) - vehicular

08/28/2005

565.082

Fel B

13134

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on law enforcement officer (alcohol/drug) -
vessel

(New) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P
(alcohol/drug) - vessel

08/28/2008

565.082

Fel C

13145

13__

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (criminal negligence -
means of a deadly weapon/dangerous instrument)

(New) Assault/attempt assault 2 nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P& P
(criminal negligence - means of a deadly weapon/dangerous instrument)

08/28/2005
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Change Descriptions

STATUTE

TYPE/
CLASS

CHARGE
CODE

NCIC
COD

F/P
OCN

LITERAL DESCRIPTION

CASE
TYPE

ROC

EFFECTIVE
DATE

565.082

Fel | C

13143__._

13 __

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (purpose/reckless place
person in apprehnsn of immed serious physcal injry)

(New) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P
(purpose/reckless place person in apprehnsn of immed serious physcal injry)

08/28/2005

565.082

Fel | C

13147 _._

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on law enforcement officer (crim neglignce - create risk
of death/serious physical injury)

(New) Assault/attempt assault 2nd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P (crim
neglignce - create risk of death/serious physical injury)

08/28/2005

565.083

Misd A

13117

13

Yes

(Old) Assault on L/E, E/P, P&P (physical injury)
(New) Assault 3rd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P& P (physical injury)

08/28/2005

565.083

Misd A

13126__._

13

Yes

(Old) Assault/attempt assault on L/E, E/P, P&P (physical contact)
(New) Assault/attempt assault 3rd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P&P (physical
contact)

08/28/2005

565.083

Misd A

13131__._

13__

Yes

(Old) Assault on L/E, E/P, P& P (apprehension of physical injury)
(New) Assault 3rd degree on L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, P& P (apprehension of
physical injury)

08/28/2005

566.030

Fel

11005 .

11

Yes

(Old) Forc rape-sex! intrcrse by forc compul-ser physinj/dsply ddly weap/instr/subj
vic to intrcrse w/ >one prsn/vic<12

(New) Forc rape - ser physinj/dsply ddly weap/instr/subj vic to intrcrse w/ >one
prsn/vic<12/wantonly vile

08/28/2002

566.030

Fel

11016__._

11

Yes

(Old) Atmp forc rape-sex intrcrse by for cmpul-ser phys inj/dsply ddly
weap/instr/subj vic to intrcrs w/ >one prsn/vic<12

(New) Atmp forc rape-ser physinj/dsply ddly weap/instr/subj vic to intrcrs w/ >one
prsn/vic<12/wantonly vile

08/28/2002

566.060

Fel

11082__._

11

Yes

(Old) Forc sodmy-dev sex intrcrs by forc compul-ser physinj/dsply ddly
weap/instr/subj vic to intrcsrs w/>1 prsn/vic<12

(New) Forc sodmy - ser phys inj/dsply ddly weap/instr/subj vic to intrcsrs w/>1
prsn/vic<12/wantonly vile

08/28/2002

566.060

Fel

11086__._

11

Yes

(Old) Atmp forc sodmy-atmp sex intcrse by for cmpl-ser physinj/dsply ddly
weap/inst/sbj vic to intrcrs w/>1 prsn/vic<12 (New) Atmp forc sodmy-ser phys
inj/dsply ddly weap/inst/shj vic to intrcrs w/>1 prsn/vic<12/wantonly vile

08/28/2002
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Change Descriptions

STATUTE  TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE

568.065 Fel B 2206599._ 3699 Yes (Old) Genital mutilation F N  08/28/2000
(New) Genital mutilation of afemale child

570.030 Fel C 15027 __._ 23 Yes (Old) Theft/stealing of any animal of the species of M N  08/28/2005
horse/mul e/ass/cattl e/swine/sheep/goat
(New) Theft/stealing of any livestock animal

570.030 Fel B 15031 . 23 Yes (Old) Livestock theft in excess of $3000 in value - prior offender F N | 08/28/1996
(New) Livestock/captive wildlife theft in excess of $3000 in value - prior offender

570.040 Fel ‘D 15036 . |23 Yes ((Old) Steding related ofns - 3rd ofns (stealing, buying, receiving) F N | 06/27/2003
(New) Stealing related ofns - 3rd ofns (stealing, buying, receiving, robbery)

570.080 Fel | C 24015 . 28  Yes (Old) Receiving stolen property - $500 or more/or as a dealer in goods of this type F N | 08/28/2002
(New) Receiving stolen property - $500 or more/dealer in specific goods/explosive
weapon

570.190 Fe 1910099._ 2699 Yes (Old) Telephone service fraud - 2nd ofns F N  01/01/1975
(New) Telephone service fraud or attempt - 2nd offense

570.190 Midd 1911099._ 2699 Yes (Old) Telephone service fraud M N  01/01/1975
(New) Telephone service fraud or attempt - 1st offense

570223 Fel A 19251 . 26 Yes (Old) Identity theft - $50,001 or more F N  07/13/2005
(New) Identity theft or attempt - $50,001 or more

570223 Fel B 19253 . 26 Yes (Old) Identity theft (value $5,001 - $50,000) F N  07/13/2005
(New) Identity theft or attempt (value $5,001 - $50,000)

570223 Fel C 19255 . 26 Yes (Old) Identity theft (value $501 - $5,000) F N  07/13/2005
(New) Identity theft or attempt (value $501 - $5,000)

570.223 Misd A 19260__. 26 Yes (Old) Identity theft (value up to $500 - 1st ofns) M N  07/13/2005
(New) Identity theft or attempt (value up to $500 - 1st ofns)

573.025 Fel A 25065 .. 37__ Yes (Old) Knowingly promote child pornography to aminor - 1st degree F N  08/28/2000
(New) Promote child pornography to aminor - 1st degree

573.030 Fel D 25022__.  37__ Yes (Old)Promoting obscenity/pornography for minors - 2nd degree F N  07/15/1987
(New) Promoting pornography for minors/obscenity 2nd deg - 2nd or subsqg ofns

573.035 Fel B 25070__._ 37__ Yes (Old) Knowingly promote child pornography to aminor - 2nd degree F N  08/28/2000
(New) Promote child pornography to a minor - 2nd degree
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Change Descriptions

STATUTE  TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE
574105 Fel B 1906599._ 2699 No (Old) Money laundering F N  08/28/1992
(New) Money laundering or attempted money laundering
575220 Misd A 2808599._ 4999 Yes (Old) Failureto return to confinement in county jail or felony conviction M N  01/01/1975
(New) Failure to return to confinement in county/private jail or felony confinement
577.203 Misd A 47406__._ 54 Yes (Old) Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol BAC/comsumpt w/8 = M N  08/28/1993
hrs prior to flight - 2nd ofns
(New) Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of
alcohol/BA C/drugs/comsumpt w/8 hrs prior to flight - 2nd offense
577.203 Misd C 47407 __._ 54 Yes (Old) Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of alcohol BAC/comsumpt w/8 = M N  08/28/1993
hrs prior to flight
(New) Oper/flightcrew member of aircraft under influ of
alcohol/BA C/drugs/comsumpt w/8 hrs prior to flight - 1st offense
578.255 Misd B 3617299._ 5599 (New) (Old) Induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents M N  08/13/1982
Yes (New) Intentionally induce symptoms by use of solvents or possess solvents
Ordin Ord 0331599.0 5499 No (Old) Excessive noise - vehicular @) Y | 08/28/2000
(New) Excessive noise from sguealing tires - vehicular
Change Effective Date
STATUTE  TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE
Ordin | Ord 9342799.0 5499 No Public safety violation - red light camera (no points) @] N (Old)
4/18/2008
(New)
10/1/2007
313.670 Misd A 2016099._ 3999 No (Old) Minorswagering or allowing minors to wager or enter wagering area M N (Old)
(New) Minor wagering/attempt to wager or allow minors to wager or enter wagering 1/1/1975
area (New)
9/01/2003
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Change Effective Date

STATUTE  TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE
409.3-301 Fel 19320 . 26 Yes Offer/sell security that isnot afederally covered security, an exempt security, or a F N (Old)
registered security 1/1/1975
(New)
9/01/2003
409.4-401 Fel 1931099._ 2699 Yes Transact businessas abroker/dealer w/o being registered or exempt from registration F N (Old)
1/1/1975
(New)
9/01/2003
409.5-501 Fel 19305 . 26 Yes Makefase/midleading statement or material omission inarecord usedin an actionor . F N (Old)
proceeding 1/1/1975
(New)
9/01/2003
409.5-505 Fel 19300_. 26 Yes Engagein fraud/misrepresentation in the offer, sale, or purchase of securities F N (Old)
1/1/1975
(New)
9/01/2003
Change Statute
STATUTE  TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE
(Old) Old 19371 . 26 (Old) Failureto obtain approval on time share promotion (Old) N | 07/13/1988
407.610 Misd Opt M
(New) A (New) New
407.020 New Yes F
Fel
D
(Old) Fel D 19367 . 26 | Yes (Old) Engagingin pyramid sales schemes F N | 08/13/1986
407.420 (New) Engaging/attempt to engage in pyramid sales schemes
(New)
407.405
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Change Statute

STATUTE

TYPE/

CHARGE

NCIC

F/P

LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE | ROC | EFFECTIVE
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE

(Old) Misd C 19053 . 26__ No Violation of royalty regulations M N  08/28/1995
436.150
(New)
436.159
(Old) Fe 03001__._ 03__ Yes Knowingly transport/move/attempt to transport any illegal alien for trafficking/drug F N  08/28/2008
577.722 trafficking/prostitution/employment
(New)
577.675
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RETIRED CHARGE CODES

STATUTE TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE ROC EFFECTIVE| RETIRED
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE DATE

28.639 Misd B 1906199._ 2699 Opt Misrepresent identity to a certification authority under the "MO M N  08/28/1998 | 08/27/2003
Signatures Act"

195.202 Misd A 3245562._ 3562 Yes Possession of up to 35 grams marijuana M N  08/28/1989 | 08/27/2009

195.233 Misd A 32505 . 35 | Yes Unlawful use of drug paraphernaia M N | 08/28/1989 | 08/27/2009

301.010 Misd 4917006._ 5406 No Violate provisionsof Sec 301.010(26) regarding local log truck T N  08/28/2004 | 08/27/2009

301.010 Misd 4917506._ 5406 No Violate provisionsof Sec 301.010(27) regarding local log truck tractor T N  08/28/2004 | 08/27/2009

301.074 Misd 4603606.0 5406 No Fail to furnish annual proof of vehicle inspection and disability to T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
Department of Revenue when issued a disabled veteran license

301.130 Misd 4603906.0 5406 No Fail to display plates on motor vehicle/trailer T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.130 Misd 4604206.0 5406 | No |Fail to properly affix/fasten to or maintain motor vehicle/trailer plates T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.130 Misd 4604506.0 5406 No Fail to properly affix or display tab on motor vehicle license plate T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.131 Misd C 4604806. | 5406 No Displayed historic plates when used for purposes other than T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.131 Misd C 4604906. 5406 No Exceeded 1000 miles personal use of historic motor vehicle T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.131 Misd C| 4605006._ 5406 No |Historic motor vehicle owner failed to maintain mileage log T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.133 Misd 4605106.0 5406 No |Operate unlicensed self-propelled construction equipment on T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
Saturday/Sunday/legal holiday

301.140 Misd 4604306.0 5406 No |Displayed or possessed motor vehicle/trailer plates of another person M N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.140 Misd 4604606.0 5406 | No |Fail totransfer plates of vehicle within 30 days M N | 08/28/2004 | 08/27/2009

301.150 Misd C| 4605506._ 5406 No |Failedtoremove monthly serieslicense plate on sale and or transfer of T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
vehicle ownership

301.170 Misd 4605706.0 5406 | No |Displayed in-transit tags on motor vehicle/trailer not being delivered from T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2007
manufacturer/dealer to dealer

301.170 Misd 4606006.0 5406 | No |Fail toinsert correct date/place of issue and destination on in-transittags T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2007

301.190 Misd 4606306.0 5406 | No |Operate motor vehicle/trailer that no title has been issued for by T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
Department of Revenue since vehicle was acquired/built

301.190 Misd 4620606.0 5406 No Failureto collect fee identification/odometer verification T N  02/05/1988 | 08/27/2009

301.200 Misd 4606906.0 5406 | No |Deder failed to deliver bill of sale on prescribed form T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
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RETIRED CHARGE CODES

STATUTE TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE ROC EFFECTIVE| RETIRED
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE DATE

301.210 Misd 4606806.0 5406 No Sell/purchase motor vehicle or trailer registered in this state without T N  08/28/1991 | 08/27/2009
transferring certificate of ownership

301.210 Misd 4607006.0 5406 No Failureto deliver/receive certificate of ownership upon sale/transfer of T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
ownership of motor vehicle/trailer

301.271 Mid 4608406.0 5406 No Failed to register nonresident commercial motor vehicle (no reciprocal T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
agreement)

301.275 Mid 4608706.0 5406 No Operated commercial motor vehicle while registration revoked by T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
Missouri Highway Reciprocity Commission for failure to pay fees

301.277 Mid 4609006.0 5406 No Failed to register nonresident commercial motor vehicle (reciprocal T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
agreement)

301.280 Misd 4607206.0 5406 No Dealer failsto make prescribed monthly report to Missouri Motor T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
Vehicle Commission

301.280 Misd 4607506.0 5406 No Dealer/public garage operator failed to keep correct record of vehicle T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
accepted

301.300 Misd 4609306.0 5406 No Failedto filefor duplicate motor vehicle/trailer plate/tabor certificate of T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
ownership within 5 days of loss/mutilation

301.310 Misd 4611806._ 5406  No |Fail to surrend mutilated or worn plate (for which duplicate has been T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
issued) to DOR

301.320 Misd 4609606.0 5406 | No |Displayed unlawful plate/placard on motor vehicle/trailer T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.330 Misd 4609906.0 5406 | No |Fail to display name/address/ weight on commercial motor vehicle T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.380 Misd 4620806.0 5406 No Failureto collect fee for homemade trailer verification T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

301.420 Misd 4610406, 5406 No |Made false statement in ownership/registration/application/ownership T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
agreement

301.703 Misd 4708906._ 5406 | No |Failureto obtain certificate of ownership for ATV T N | 04/19/1988 | 08/27/2009

301.707 Misd 4710105._ 5405 No Operating unregistered ATV T N  01/01/1989 | 08/27/2009

302.321 Misd A 4666106.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege M Y | 05/14/1984 | 08/27/2009
revoked (revoked for abuse and lose law)

302.321 Misd A | 4666206.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege M Y | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009
revoked (revoked for points/fail to submit to chemical test)
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RETIRED CHARGE CODES

STATUTE TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE ROC EFFECTIVE| RETIRED
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE DATE

302.321 Misd A 4667306.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/priviege M Y | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009
revoked (suspended for points)

302.321 Misd A 4667406.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license suspended for M Y | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009
improprieties in compact state

302.321 Misd A 4667506.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehiclewhile suspended or revoked after failing M Y | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009
examination/failing to submit to exam required by Department of
Revenue

302.321 Misd A 4667806.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege M Y | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009
revoked (suspended for nonappear/nonpayment of court fine/costs)

302.321 Misd A 4668806.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege M Y | 09/29/2001 | 08/27/2009
revoked (revoked for probable cause of .08% blood alcohol content and
zero tolerance)

302.321 Misd A 4669006.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege M Y | 09/29/2001 | 08/27/2009
revoked (suspended for probable cause of .08% blood alcohol content
and zero tolerance)

302.321 Misd A 4669806.0 5406 Yes Operated motor vehicle on highway while driver's license/privilege M Y | 08/28/2002 | 08/27/2009
revoked (cancel ed/suspended/revoked for unknown reason)

307.010 Misd C| 4808506. 5406 No |Failedto cover or sufficiently secure vehicle load T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.015 Misd 4809006._ 5406 No Failedto have mud flaps or fenders on truck or truck tractor tailer/have T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
adequate mud flaps

307.050 Misd 4810806._ 5406 No Violate Section 307.050 re alternative to approved headlamps on motor T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
vehicle

307.090 Misd C| 4818506._ 5406 No |Equipped motor vehicle with more than 1 spotlamp T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.090 Misd C| 4819006. 5406 No |Aimed or used amotor vehicle spotlamp in a glaring manner/to dazzle a T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
person

307.125 Misd C| 4824006._ 5406 No |Fail to display required lighted tail lamp, reflector, flashing light, lampor T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
lantern on animal-driven veh

307.125 Misd C| 4824106, 5406 No Fail to display required flashing light on animal-driven vehicle on T N | 08/13/1988 | 08/27/2009
highway
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RETIRED CHARGE CODES

STATUTE TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE ROC EFFECTIVE| RETIRED
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE DATE

307.140 Misd C 4802706._ 5406 No Operated school bus or vehicle designed/used to transport passengersfor T N  08/28/1996 | 08/27/2009
hire not equipped with safety glass

307.145 Misd C 4802806._ 5406 No Selling apassenger vehicle that is not equipped with safety glass T N  08/28/1996 | 08/27/2009

307.172 Misd C 4829006._ | 5406 No Operate passenger vehicl with front/rear raised to angle to obstruct T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
driver'svision of hwy

307.172 Misd C| 4829106._ 5406 No |Operated motor vehi with front/rear bumper(s) raised morethan 6inches T N | 08/13/1986 | 08/27/2009
above manufacturer's height

307.172 Misd C| 4829306._ 5406 No |Operated motor vehi having bumper(s) as standard equipment w/o T N | 08/13/1986 | 08/27/2009
front/rear bumpers

307.172 Misd C| 4829406._ 5406 No Operate motor veh without properly equipped bumpers T N | 09/28/1987 | 08/27/2009

307.173 Misd C 4849806._ 5406 No Operate motor veh wi/vis reducing material applied to T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
windshield/excessive vision reducing matrl applied to side/rear window

307.195 Misd C 4782506._ 5406 No Operated motorized bicycle on hwy or street without valid driver'slicense T Y | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.195 Misd C 4783006._ 5406 No Operated motorized bicycle on hinterstate highway T Y | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.198 Misd C 4708206.0 5406 No Operated al-terrain vehicle on highway without lighted headlamp and T N | 04/19/1988 | 08/27/2009
taillamp

307.198 Misd C| 4708406.0 5406 No Operated al-terrain vehicle on highway without properly mounted T N | 04/19/1988 | 08/27/2009
required equilateral triangular emblem

307.198 Misd C| 4708606.0 5406 No |Operating al-terrain vehicle without a braking system in good operating T N | 04/19/1988 | 08/27/2009
condition

307.198 Misd C| 4708806.0 5406 No |Operated all-terrain vehicle without a muffler system in good working T N | 04/19/1988 | 08/27/2009
condition and qualified spark arrester

307.365 Misd 4621006. 5406 No |Charging excessive inspection fee T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.365 Misd 4883506._ 5406 | No |Performed improper/incomplete veh inspection T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.365 Misd A 4883906. 5406 No Performed unauthorized repairs T N | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009

307.365 Misd 4884006._ 5406 | No |Furnished/loaned/gave/sold veh inspection permit to unentitled person T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.365 Misd 4884506. 5406 | No |Poss stolen/counterfeit/illegally purchased vehicle inspection T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
certificate/sticker

307.365 Misd 4885006. 5406 | No |Failed to surrender vehicle inspection station permit T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
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RETIRED CHARGE CODES

STATUTE TYPE/ | CHARGE NCIC F/P LITERAL DESCRIPTION CASE ROC EFFECTIVE| RETIRED
CLASS CODE COD OCN TYPE DATE DATE

307.375 Misd 4739006._ 5406 No Operate school bus that was inspected and found unsafe w/o making T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
corrections

307.360 Misd 4620206._ 5406 No Inspecting without avalid permit T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.360 Misd 4620406. 5406 | No |Inspecting at an unapproved location T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.360 Misd 4883006._ 5406 No Exceed private inspection station auth by inspecting vehicle of personnot T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
listed in permit

307.370 Misd 4621206._ 5406 No Making/issuing/knowingly using imitation/counterfeit inspection T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
sticker/seal/other device

307.370 Misd 4885506._ 5406 No Issued cert of vehicle inspection or sticker without valid permit T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.370 Misd 4886006. 5406  No |Displayed/permitted display of fictitious vehicle inspection T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
certificate/sticker

307.390 Misd 4841006. 5406 | No |Mator vehicle inspection violation T N | 09/28/1983 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B 4624606._ 5406 No Operated asmotor carrier without medical certificate T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B| 4624906. 5406 No |Failed to keep proper/made false motor carrier driver's record-exceeded T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
maximum driving time

307.400 Misd B| 4625202. 5402 No |Failedto remain with/attend mtr carrier veh transporting hazardous T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
materials

307.400 Misd B| 4625502. 5402 No |Smoked/carried lighted cigarette within 25 feet of mtr carrier veh T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
transporting hazardous materials

307.400 Misd B 4626002. | 5402 No Fail to properly mark mtr carrier veh transporting hazardous materials T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B 4626502._ | 5402 No Driver under 21 transported hazardous material T N | 04/03/1991 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B| 4631006._ | 5406 No Driver used radar detector while in commercial motor vehicle T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B| 4631206._ 5406 No Operate acomm motor vehicle equipped with and/or contained a radar T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
detector

307.400 Misd B| 4631406._ 5406 No Required or permitted driver to oper commercial mtr veh equipped with T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
or containing a radar detector

307.400 Misd B 4841506._ | 5406 No Operated mtr carrier veh with improper/defective lights/signaling T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
devices/reflectors/electric devices

307.400 Misd B| 4842006._ 5406 No Failedto properly install/protect/cover battery or wiring on mtr carrier T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
veh
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307.400 Misd B 4842506._ 5406 No Failed toequip mtr carrier veh with required brake system/maintain T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
capable brakes

307.400 Misd B 4843006._ 5406 No Oper mtr carrier veh w/vision reducing damage/vision T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
discol oration/glazing covered

307.400 Misd B 4843506._ 5406 No Failed to properly mount/secure/vent/maintain fuel tank/lines on mtr T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
carrier veh

307.400 Misd B 4844006._ 5406 No Operated mtr carrier veh with 5th wheel in position to interfere with T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
safety or weight

307.400 Misd B 4844506._ 5406 No Oper mtr carrier veh on tires fabric exposed/inferier load rate/groovedept T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B 4845006._ 5406 No Operate mtr carrier vehicle w/wipers not in condition to provide clear T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
driver vision

307.400 Misd B 4845506._ 5406 No Operated mtr carrier veh inice/snow/frost conditions without adefrosting T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
device

307.400 Misd B 4846006._ 5406 No Failed toequip mtr carrier veh with mirrors capable of reflecting clear T N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
rear view

307.400 Misd B| 4847006._ 5406 No |Oper/disp mtr carrier veh knowing defect in exhaust court be hazardous T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
to occupant

307.400 Misd B 4847506._ 5406 No Failedto display red flag/lamp on projection exceeding 4 feet from mtr T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
carrier veh

307.400 Misd B| 4848006._ 5406 Opt Failedto equip mtr carrier power unit with fire extinguisher properly T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
filled/accessible

307.400 Misd B| 4848506._ 5406 No |Failedto equip mtr carrier veh with devices to assure load would not T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
shift/fall

307.400 Misd B| 4848806._ 5406 No |Operated commercial motor vehicle while driver is subject to an out-of- T N | 08/28/1995 | 08/27/2009
service order

307.400 Misd B 4849006._ | 5406 No Operated motor carrier veh with improper/defective tow bar/5th T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
whl/saddle mount/pintle

307.400 Misd B| 4849206._ 5406 No Oper comm mtr veh/trl declared out-of-service for inadequate/defective T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
equip/hazardous material markings
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307.400 Misd 4849306.0 5406 No Operating commercial motor vehicle without seatbelt T N  04/03/1991 | 08/27/2009

307.400 Misd B| 4849506. | 5406 No Misc Fed Mtr Carrier Code - any fed mtr carrier charge not itemized in T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
this section shall be assigned this code

307.400 Misd B| 4849706.0 5406 No |Operated motor carrier vehicle with unsafe/improper T N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
frame/suspension/axle or wheel/rim/steerng system

312.050 Fe 3340002._ | 4102 Yes |Sdling liquor with non-intoxicating beer license F N | 08/13/1986 | 08/27/2009

312.200 Misd 3321701._ 4101 No Brewing/manufacturing non-alcoholic beer w/ingredients not in M N  08/28/2006 | 08/27/2009
compliance w/ standards in Sec 312.200

312.400 Misd 3319002._ 4102 Yes Selling 3.2 beer to minor M N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

312405 Misd 3311005._ 4105 | No |Misrepresentation of age by minor to obtain beer M N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

312.407 Misd 3305099._ 4199 No Person under 21 y/o - purchase/attempt to purchase/possess M N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009
nonintoxicating beer

312430 Misd 3314004._ 4104 No Possession of liquor or sale of liquor by retailer with beer license only M N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

327.291 Misd A| 1904199. | 2699 Opt Practice asaprofessiona land surveyor without avalid license or M N | 08/28/1999 | 08/27/2007
certificate

407.095 Fd |D 19365 . |26 Yes Violation of order prohibiting unlawful merchandising practices F N | 08/13/1986 | 08/27/2009

407.436 Misd|B 19043 . |26 Opt Usecredit device for fraud/deceptive purposes by a credit serv M N | 08/28/1991 | 08/27/2007
organization (or representative thereof)

407.1076 Fel D 19047 . 26 | Yes Telemarketer/seller knowingly, or willfully engage in unlawful F N | 08/28/2000 | 08/27/2009
telemarketing act or practice - prior/persistent offender

436.205 Misd B 3640699. 5599 No Failure of an athlete agent to register M N  08/28/1996 | 08/27/2004

436.209 Misd|B 3640899. | 5599 No Failure of athlete agent to provide notification of student/agent contract M N | 08/28/1996 | 08/27/2004

436.209 Infr 3640799._ 5599 | No |Failure of student athlete to provide notification of agent contract M N | 08/28/1996 | 08/27/2004

436.212 Misd|B 1905199. | 2699 Opt Mideading information on financial inducements by athlete agents M N | 08/28/1996 | 08/27/2003

455.085 Fel |D 26083 . |38 Yes Violation of order of protection for adult - 2nd ofns F N | 08/28/1989 | 04/16/2009

455,085 Misd|A 26084 . |38  Yes Violation of order of protection for adult M N | 08/28/1989 | 04/16/2009

455.538 Misd|A 26086__. |38  Yes Violation of child protection order M N | 09/28/1987 | 04/16/2009

544.665 Fel 2937015, 5015 | Yes |Failureto appear - felony F N | 01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

544.665 Misd 2938015._ 5015 Opt Failureto appear - misdemeanor M N  01/01/1975 | 08/27/2009

565.021 Fel A | 1003509. 0909 Yes Murder 2nd degree - vehicular - intoxicated F Y 10/01/1984 | 04/16/2009
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565.081 Fel A 13105 . 13 @ Yes Assault/attempts assault 1st degree on emergency personnel or probation F * 06/27/2003 | 08/27/2009
and parole officer

570.030 Misd A 15033 . 23 Yes Theft/stealing (value of property or servicesisless than $500) M N  08/28/2002 | 08/27/2009

570.030 Misd A 1504299._ 2399 Yes Stealing motor fuel M Y  08/28/2001 | 08/27/2009

570.08 Misd A 24025 . 28  Yes Receiving stolen property - less than $500 M N  08/28/2002 | 08/27/2009

578.305 Fel B 1205099._ 1299 Yes Bushijacking F Y | 08/28/1997 | 04/16/2009

578305 Fe C 13070 __._ 13 | Yes Assault w/intent to commit bus hijacking-possession and concea ment of F N  08/13/1982 | 01/16/2009
weapon on bus

700.390 Misd A 19380 . 26 Opt Failureto indicate lienholder on title application for mobile home M N  09/28/1985 | 08/27/2009
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